
County County Websites Director Address Work Phone Fax E-Mail

Adams County Website Stan Clark Gettysburg, PA 17325-2376 (717) 337-9835 (717) 334-2091 sclark@adamscountypa.gov

Allegheny County Website John Kaufman

Allegheny County Human Services Bldg.
1 Smithfield Street, 2nd Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 (412) 621-4357 (412) 621-3622 john.kaufman@alleghenycounty.us

Armstrong County Website Kathy Rashlich
450 E. Market St., Suite 107
Kittanning, PA  16201-1461 (724) 548-3441 (724) 548-3732

karashlich@co.armstrong.pa.us
vetaffairs@co.armstrong.pa.us

Beaver County Website Kathy Nairn
810 Third St.
Beaver, PA  15009-2129

(724) 770-4452
(724) 770-4454 Joyce (724) 728-3875 knairn@beavercountypa.gov

Bedford County Website Gretchen Martin
200 S. Juliana St.
Bedford, PA  15522-1767 (814) 623-4848 (814) 623-7431 gmartin@bedfordcountypa.org

Berks County Website Jay Ostrich
20 Commerce Dr.
Wyomissing, PA 19610 (610) 378-5601 ext. 2653 (610) 378-5627 jostrich@berkspa.gov

Blair County Website VACANT
423 Allegheny St., Suite 027A
Hollidaysburg, PA  16648-2022 (814) 693-3160 (814) 693-3159 0

Bradford County Website Pete Miller
200 Main St., Suite 4
Towanda, PA 18848 (570) 265-1704 (570) 265-1758

bcvets@bradfordcountypa.gov
bcvetsast@bradfordcountypa.gov

Bucks County Website Matthew Allen
55 East Court St., Floor 1 
Doylestown, PA 18901 (215) 345-3307 (215) 348-5251 mtallen@buckscounty.org

Butler County Website Shawnee Young
124 W. Diamond St.
Butler, PA  16003-1208 (724) 284-5352 (724) 284-1006 syoung@co.butler.pa.us

Cambria County Website Matthew Brown
200 S. Center St.
Ebensburg, PA  15931-1947 (814) 472-1590 (814) 472-1423 mbrown@co.cambria.pa.us

Cameron County Website Joe Williams
20 E. 5th St.
Emporium, PA 15834 (814) 389-5972 (814) 486-3176 dvawilliams@cameroncopa.gov

Carbon County Website Christine LeClair
76 Susquehanna St.
Jim Thorpe, PA 18229 (570) 325-3986 (570) 325-5097 cleclair@carboncounty.net

Centre County Website Brian Querry
502 E. Howard St., Suite 140
Bellefonte, PA  16823-1488 (814) 355-6812 (814) 548-1144 bquerry@centrecountypa.gov

Chester County Website Susanne Fink 
601 Westtown Rd., Suite 170
West Chester, PA  19382-4545 (610) 344-6375 (610) 344-4552 sfink@chesco.org

Clarion County Website Rodney Sherman
330 Main St., Rm. 109
Clarion, PA  16214-1024 (814) 226-4000 ext. 2601 (814) 226-4906

rsherman@clarioncounty.gov
ccva2@clarioncounty.gov

Clearfield County Website Misty Doran
212 East Locust St.,  Suite 104
Clearfield, PA  16830 (814) 765-2642 (814) 765-8988 mdoran@clearfieldcountypa.gov

Clinton County Website Todd Warner
217 N Jay Street
Lock Haven, PA 17745 (570) 893-4339 (570) 893-4283

va@clintoncountypa.gov
twarner@clintoncountypa.gov

Columbia County Website Bridget Kingston
11 West Main St., Po Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (570) 387-6501 (570) 784-0257 bkingston@columbiapa.org

Crawford County Website Anthony Digiacomo
900 Water St., Suite 2
Meadville, PA 16335 (814) 333-7314 (814) 337-5623 adigiacomo@co.crawford.pa.us
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Cumberland County Website Keeter Kallam
20 N. Hanover St., Suite 103
Carlisle, PA  17013-3079 (717) 240-6178 (717) 240-6570 kekallam@cumberlandcountypa.gov

Dauphin County Website Thomas Coreau
2 South 2nd St.
Harrisburg, PA  17108-1295 (717) 780-6356 (717) 780-6330 tcoreau@dauphincounty.gov

Delaware County Website Art Jenkins

Govt. Center Bldg.
201 W. Front St.
Media, PA  19063-2708 (610) 891-4646 (610) 891-8749 jenkinsa@co.delaware.pa.us

Elk County Website Gerry Copella
300 Center St., P.O. Box 448
Ridgway, PA  15853-1007 (814) 776-5370 (814) 776-5359

gcopella@countyofelkpa.gov

Erie County Website Joe Benacci

208 E. Bayfront Pkwy. 
Suite#102
Erie, PA 16507 (814) 451-6270 (814) 451-7477 jbenacci@eriecountypa.gov

Fayette County Website Tommy Boyd
22 E. Main St.
Uniontown, PA  15401 (724) 430-1241 (724) 912-6508 tboyd@fayettepa.org

Forest County Website Robert Porter
526 Elm St., Box 3
Tionesta, PA  16353 (814) 755-3404 (814) 755-2582 rporter@forestcountypa.gov

Franklin County Website Joshua Curry
425 Franklin Farm Ln.
Chambersburg, PA  17202 (717) 263-4326 (717) 263-1905 jjcurry@franklincountypa.gov

Fulton County Website Dick Newman
116 W. Market St.
McConnellsburg, PA  17233 (717) 485-6873 (717) 485-9411 rnewman@co.fulton.pa.us

Greene County Website Renee Imhoff
93 East High St., Rm. B2
Waynesburg, PA  15370 (724) 852-5275 (724) 852-5307

rimhoff@greenecountypa.gov                
mwood@greenecountypa.gov

Huntingdon County Website Ben Steines
205 Penn St., Suite 2
Huntingdon, PA  16652-1457 (814) 643-1360 (814) 506-9039 bsteines@huntingdoncounty.net

Indiana County Website Jessica Walker

Court House 
825 Philadelphia St.
Indiana, PA  15701-3934 (724) 465-3815 (724) 465-3991 jwalker@indianacountypa.gov

Jefferson County Website Jonathan Wyble
155 Main St, 2d Fl.
Brookville, PA  15825-1269 (814) 849-3618 (814) 648-7001 jwyble@jeffersoncountypa.com

Juniata County Website Donald Peters

Bousum Building
26 N. Main St., P.O. Box 68
Mifflintown, PA 17059-0068 (717) 436-7728 (717) 470-3080 dpeters@juniataco.org

Lackawanna County Website Tim Booth
123 Wyoming Ave.
Scranton, PA  18503-1602 (570) 963-6778 (570) 963-6418 BoothTi@lackawannacounty.org

Lancaster County Website Jodi Barone
150 N. Queen St., Suite 103
Lancaster, PA  17603-3562 (717) 299-7920 (717) 209-3077 JCBarone@co.lancaster.pa.us

Lawrence County Website Jesse Putnam
430 Court St.
New Castle, PA  16101-3593 (724) 656-2172 (724) 656-2447 jputnam@lawrencecountypa.gov

Lebanon County Website Scott Kohr
400 S. 8th St., Room 106
Lebanon, PA  17042-6794 (717) 228-4422 (717) 270-6479 Scott.Kohr@lebanoncountypa.gov

Lehigh County Website Thomas Applebach
17 S. 7th St.
Allentown, PA 18101-2400 (610) 782-3295 (610) 820-2026 thomasapplebach@lehighcounty.org
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Luzerne County Website Kevin Clocker

Luzerne County Veteran Affairs
61-63 Water Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711 (570) 706-3960 (570) 706-3969 kevin.clocker@luzernecounty.org

Lycoming County Website Natalie Steppe
33 West Third Street, 2nd Floor
Williamsport, PA  17701 (570) 327-2365 (570) 320-8148 nsteppe@lyco.org

McKean County Website Kirsten Schwalm
500 W. Main St.
Smethport, PA  16749-1149 (814) 887-3241 (814) 887-3101 kjschwalm@mckeancountypa.gov

Mercer County Website Bernard Grenier  
14 Court House
Mercer, PA  16137-0112 (724) 662-7511  (724) 662-7516 bgrenier@mercercountypa.gov  

Mifflin County Website James Peters   
20 N. Wayne St.
Lewistown, PA  17044-1770 (717) 248-6421 (717) 248-2527 jlpeters@mifflincountypa.gov 

Monroe County Website Lisa Kaye
1 Quaker Plaza, Rm. 101
Stroudsburg, PA 18360-1246 (570) 517-3187 (570) 517-3188 lkaye@monroecountypa.gov

Montgomery County Website Ryan Fox

(1430 Dekalb St.)
P.O. Box 311 
Norristown, PA  19404-0311 (610) 213-4022 (610) 278-5935

           
teamveterans@montgomerycountypa.gov
ryan.fox@montgomerycountypa.gov

Montour County Website Dale Myers
435 East Front Street
Danville, PA  17821-8120 (570) 271-3061, ext. 1600 (570) 271-3033 dmyers@montourcounty.gov

Northampton County Website Alex Carrillo
2801 Emrick Blvd.
Bethlehem, PA 18020 (610) 829-4875 (610) 829-2418 acarrillo@norcopa.gov

Northumberland County Website Ryan Miller
322 N. 2nd St.
Sunbury, PA 17801 (570) 495-2364 (570) 495-2396 ryan.miller@northumberlandcountypa.gov

Perry County Website Jim Scott

25 W. Main St.
P.O. Box 37
New Bloomfield, PA  17068 (717) 582-5133 (717) 582-5134 jscott@perryco.org

Philadelphia County Website Gregory Wright, Jr. 
City Hall Room 127
Philadelphia, PA 19107 (215) 686-3256 (215) 563-3162 gregory.d.wright@phila.gov

Pike County Website Jesiah Schrader
837 Route 6, Unit 3
Shohola, PA 18458 (570) 296-3563 (570) 296-3410 jschrader@pikepa.org

Potter County Website Michael Pepper
24 Maple View Ln., Ste. 2
Coudersport, PA  16915

(814) 274-8290 ext. 210 
(Michael)
(814) 274-8290 ext. 227 
(Cristal) (814) 260-0047 mpepper@pottercountypa.net

Schuylkill County Website Brenda Zechman
401 N. 2nd St.
Pottsville, PA  17901-1756 (570) 628-1400 (570) 628-1429 bzechman@schuylkillcountypa.gov

Snyder County Website David Royer

c/o Union-Snyder Community Action Agency
713 Bridge St., Suite 10
Selinsgrove, PA 17870 (570) 374-0181 ext. 129 (570) 374-2330 droyer@union-snydercaa.org

Somerset County Website Ron Mash
300 N. Center Ave., Suite 380
Somerset, PA  15501-1497 (814) 445-1551 (814) 445-1446 mashr@somersetcountypa.gov
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Sullivan County Website Mark Roinick
245 Muncy St., P.O. Box 157
LaPorte, PA  18626-0157 (570) 946-7677 (570) 946-4421 mroinick@sullivancountypa.gov

Susquehanna County Website Jeffery Mead
31 Lake Avenue
Montrose, PA  18801-1219 (570) 278-5955 (570) 278-5977 jmead@susqco.com

Tioga County Website Tim Cleveland

1835 Shumway Hill Rd.
Suite 1
Wellsboro, PA 16901 (570) 723-8141 (570) 723-8403 tcleveland@tiogacountypa.us

Union County Website J.D. Kerstetter
155 North 15th St.
Lewisburg, PA  17837 (570) 524-8676 (570) 524-8635 jkerstetter@unionco.org

Venango County Website Harry Whittemore
1 Dale Ave.
Franklin, PA  16323-2301 814-432-9780 814-432-9225 harry.whittemore@venangocountypa.gov

Warren County Website Brenda Franklin
204 Fourth Ave.
Warren, PA  16365-2399

(814) 728-3478
(814) 728-3477 (814) 728-3480 Bfranklin@warrencountypa.gov

Washington County Website Michael Pierce
95 W. Beau St. 3rd Fl.
Washington, PA  15301-4432 (724) 228-6865 (724) 987-5067 michael.pierce@co.washington.pa.us

Wayne County Website Frank Araujo
929-Rear Court Street
Honesdale, PA  18431 (570)253-5970 ext. 3114 (570) 253-7278 faraujo@waynecountypa.gov

Westmoreland County Website Matthew Zamosky
2 N. Main St., Suite 205
Greensburg, PA  15601-2405 (724) 830-3530   (724) 830-3010 mzamosky@westmorelandcountypa.gov

Wyoming County Website Jack Hubert
1 Courthouse Square
Tunkhannock, PA 18657

(570) 996-2258
Hours: Fridays only (570) 836-7244 jhubert@wyomingcountypa.gov

York County Website Kevin Smyers

2401 Pleasant Valley Road
Ste. 101 
York, PA  17402 (717) 771-9218 (717) 771-4617 ksmyers@yorkcountypa.gov
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